Office of the Mayor san francisco



c: CoB EDWIN M. LEE Leg Dip MAYOR City Atting Rules Clerk; Epage Acfile

Notice of Appointment

March 12, 2015

San Francisco Board of Supervisors City Hall, Room 244 1 Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, California 94102

Honorable Board of Supervisors:

Pursuant to the Section 3.100 (18) of the Charter of the City and County of San Francisco, I hereby make the following appointment:

Joel Ramos, to the Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors, for a term ending March 1, 2019.

I am confident that Mr. Ramos will continue to serve our community well. Attached are his qualifications to serve, which demonstrate how this appointment represents the communities of interest, neighborhoods and diverse populations of the City and County of San Francisco.

Should you have any questions related to this appointment, please contact my Director of Appointments, Nicole Wheaton at (415) 554-7940.

Sincerely,

Edwin M. Lee

Mayor

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR SAN FRANCISCO



EDWIN M. LEE MAYOR

March 12, 2015

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board, Board of Supervisors San Francisco City Hall 1 Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102



Dear Ms. Calvillo,

I am pleased to advise you of my reappointment of Joel Ramos to the Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors. The term of Joel Ramos will expire March 1, 2019.

Please see the attached resume which will illustrate that Mr. Ramos's qualifications allow him to represent the communities of interest, neighborhoods, and diverse populations of the City and County of San Francisco.

Should you have any questions, please contact my Director of Appointments, Nicole Wheaton at 415-554-7940.

Sincerely,

Edwin M. Le

Mayor